DEEPLOK FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(CIN: L17115WB1981PLC033469)

Regd. Off:Ideal Plaza, 11/1, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata- 700 020.

Tel: 033 2283 7495/96, email: deeplokfinancial@gmail.com, Website: www.deeplokfinancial@gmail.com,

FAMILIARIZATION PROGRAMME FOR INDEPENDENT DIRECTORS

The Company as required conducts programmes /presentations to familiarize Independent Directors with the strategy, operations and functions of the Company and also with their roles, rights and responsibilities.

Discussions held at the Quarterly Board Meetings and Committee Meetings provide an insight to the Independent Directors on the business and performance updates of the Company, business environment and strategy, areas of concern which need to be controlled and updates in the regulatory environment, if any.

In case of appointment of new Independent Director, he/she is provided with the Annual Reports and other necessary documents, reports and internal policies of the Company to familiarize with Company procedures and business practices.

The Appointment Letter issued to New Independent Director sets out his/her roles, rights and responsibilities.

The Schedule IV of The Companies Act, 2013 (Code for Independent Directors) familiarizes the Independent Directors to their roles and functions.
